

### HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



# PROTECTION

99 APR 12 PM 6: 05

**ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES** ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

StID 2084

March 26, 1999

Mr. John Blythe Cal Mat Co. P.O.Box 22800 8517 Panama Lane Bakersfield, CA 93390

RE:

Project #245B, Add-on

at 501 El Charro Road, Pleasanton, CA

Dear Mr. Blythe:

Our records indicate the deposit/refund account for the above project is almost depleted. To replenish the account, please submit an additional deposit of \$1500.00, payable to Alameda County, Environmental Health Services, within two weeks of receipt of this letter.

It is expected that the amount requested will allow the project to be completed with a zero balance. Otherwise, more money will be requested, or any unused monies will be refunded to you or your designee.

The deposit/refund mechanism is authorized in Section 6.92.040L of the Alameda County Ordinance Code. Work on this project will be debited at the Ordinance specified rate, currently \$100 per hour.

Please be sure to write the following identifying information on your check:

project #245B/ Stid #2084 type of project (mitigation, add-on), and site address (501 El Charro Road, Pleasanton, CA)

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6762.

Hazardous Materials Specialist

calrock1-2

Eva: Here is the check. See you on Wed; Apr. 14 at HAM flh Blythe

## KLEINFELDER

January 19, 1995 File: 10-2300-23/002

Ms Eva Chu Division of Environmental Protection Department of Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway; 2nd Floor Alameda, California 94502

SUBJECT: Status of Excavation Activities, CalMat-Jamieson Property, Pleasanton, California

Dear Ms. Chu:

This letter serves to update the ACDEH as to the excavation activities at the above referenced property. Excavation of petroleum impacted soils was restarted at this site on November 22, 1994, extending the excavation to the northwest.

Excavation activities were continued until December 16, 1994, at which time CalMat acquired information indicating that contamination in the area being excavated was on an adjoining property and apparently related to a **second offsite source**. Property line markers were located by CalMat that apparently confirming that the property line had been crossed.

So as not to encroach further onto the adjoining property, the excavation was halted until further notice. Limited excavation in the southeast corner of the overall excavation will continue pending weather conditions. The excavation observation and analytical results will be forthcoming in a report to be issued to Jamieson in the near future.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Mr. Guy Jett or Mr. John Romie at (510) 484-1700.

Sincerely,

KLEINFELDER, INC.

213/95 RMC Lonester-adjoining perpenty (Bradd Stattery 426-2279) Attempt to contact RMC-

Robert Conery Staff Geologist

RC:sr

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

AGENCY



RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

StID 2084

November 23, 1994

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

Mr. Butch Kelley Cal Mat Co P.O. Box 636 Pleasanton, CA 94566

Subject: Additional Funds to Oversee Cleanup at Former Cal Rock Plant, 501 E. El Charro Rd, Pleasanton 94566

Dear Mr. Kelley:

As you know this office is overseeing the site cleanup of hydrocarbon impacted soils at the above referenced site. However, the initial deposit of \$1,500.00 is almost depleted. Please submit an additional \$1,000.00 to reinstate your account and fund this Office's oversight tasks on your project. Please bare in mind, any and all monies remaining in your account after the completion of the project will be refunded to you.

Please contact me at (510) 567-67621 with any comments on this letter.

Sincerely,

eva chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: files

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

12/07/94

#### UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE

AGENCY#: 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: -INSPECTOR: EC StID: 3927 SUBSTANCE: DATE REPORTED : 01/01/01 SITE NAME: Pacific Bell ADDRESS : 479 45th St DATE CONFIRMED: CITY/ZIP : Oakland, CA 94609 MULTIPLE RP's : EMERGENCY RESPONSE: CASE TYPE: CONTRACT STATUS: PRIOR: DATE END: RP SEARCH PRELIM ASSESSMENT: DATE BEGIN:
REMEDIAL INVESTIG: DATE BEGIN:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE BEGIN: DATE END: DATE END: REMEDIAL ACTION : DATE BEGIN: POST REMED MONITOR: DATE BEGIN: DATE END: DATE END:

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION:

#### UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE - SCREEN #2

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID	ERATION:	CASE CLOSED:	on:
DT EXC START:	REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:		
RP #1: CONTACT: RP COMPANY NAME: ADDRESS: CITY/STATE:		RP COST: Ph:	

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

04/03/97

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE

AGENCY#: 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F-FEDERAL INSPECTOR: EC

StID: 2084 SUBSTANCE: 12034 -Diesel

DATE REPORTED : 10/14/92 SITE NAME: Jamieson Company DATE CONFIRMED: 10/29/92 ADDRESS : 501 El Charro Rd

CITY/ZIP: Pleasanton, CA 94566 MULTIPLE RP's : Y

CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR: 3A1 EMERGENCY RESPONSE:

DATE END: 12/07/92 RP SEARCH : S DATE END: 08/02/96 DATE BEGIN: 03/29/93

RP SEARCH
PRELIM ASSESSMENT : C
REMEDIAL INVESTIG : DATE END: DATE BEGIN: DATE BEGIN: DATE BEGIN: DATE END: REMEDIAL ACTION : POST REMED MONITOR: DATE END:

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 12/07/92

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE - SCREEN #2

CASE CLOSED: LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: 2HSCAW on:

DT EXC START: 10/14/92 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: ET

RP #1: CONTACT: Attn. Richard Kelly RP COST:

RP COMPANY NAME: Cal Mat Co.
ADDRESS: P. O. Box 636
CITY/STATE: Pleasanton, C A 94566 Ph: 510/846-2852

△ 1MENT:

SITE ID#: 2084 ADDITIONAL RP'S

RP #2

CONTACT NAME: Attn. Doug Jamieson

COMPANY NAME: Jamieson Company RP Ph:

ADDRESS: P.o. Box 850

CITY/ST/ZIP: Pleasanton, C A 94566-0872

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

12/07/94

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE

AGENCY#: 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F-FEDERAL INSPECTOR: EC

StID: 2084 SUBSTANCE: 12034 -Diesel

SITE NAME: Jamieson Company

ADDRESS: 501 El Charro Rd

DATE REPORTED: 10/14/92
DATE CONFIRMED: 10/29/92

CITY/ZIP: Pleasanton, CA 94566 MULTIPLE RP's: N

CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR: EMERGENCY RESPONSE:

RP SEARCH : S DATE END: 12/07/92

PRELIM ASSESSMENT: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
REMEDIAL INVESTIG: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
POST REMED MONITOR: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 12/07/92

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE - SCREEN #2

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: CASE CLOSED: on:

DT EXC START: 10/14/92 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:

RP #1: CONTACT: Attn. Don Kahler RP COST: RP COMPANY NAME: Jamieson Co. Ph:

ADDRESS: P. O. Box 850

CITY/STATE: Pleasanton, C A 94566-0872

△ 1MENT: